Packaging and Order Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.7, 08-Aug-2022 1 Document Number: 80090
For technical questions, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Packaging and Order Information
PACKAGING SURVEY

4
Packaging and Order Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.7, 08-Aug-2022 21 Document Number: 80090
For technical questions, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Fig. 38 - Blister Tape of VEML6030
Drawing-No.: 9.700-5397.01-4
Issue:  1;  19.02.16
technical drawings
according to DIN
specifications
PIN 1
(8
)
(1
.7
5)
(3
.5
)
(2.3)
(4)(Ø 1)
(Ø 1.5)
(4)
(2)
Reel off direction
Y
Y
(0.25)
(2
.3
)
(1.25)
Y - Y
Packaging and Order Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.7, 08-Aug-2022 22 Document Number: 80090
For technical questions, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Fig. 39 - Reel and Taping Diagram of VEML6031X00
Not indicated tolerances ± 0.1
Technical drawings
according to DIN
specification
Reel size:
VEML6031: Ø 180 mm ± 2 mm = 3000 pcs.
VEML6031-GS 15: Ø 330 mm ± 2 mm = 10 000 pcs.
Reel design is representative for different types.
Unreel direction
A
Label posted here

reels.
ORDERING CODE
Type designations are  extended by a code for the taping
standard.
Example:
TSAL6200-AS12 (reel packing)
TSAL6200-ASZ (fan-fold packing)
BPW85-AS12 (reel packing)
Tape varieties Spacing of lead frame
A, B, C, E, F, G, M
A 1
S: 2.54 mm
T: 5.08 mm
12: Cathode/collector leaves the reel first
21: Anode/emitter leaves the reel first
1: Cathode/collector
2: Anode/emitter
A Z Z: only for
fan fold packing
both polarities18801
2S
S
Packaging and Order Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.7, 08-Aug-2022 27 Document Number: 80090
For technical questions, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
REEL DIMENSIONS in millimeters
Fig. 44 - Dimensions of the Reel Fig. 45 - Components on Tape and Reel
TABLE 4 - TAPING SURVEY OF LEADED COMPONENTS
CODE FOR
TAPING STANDARD
“H“ - HEIGHT OF TAPING IN mm
(TOLERANCES ± 0.5 mm) PREFERENCES REMARKS
3 mm 5 mm SIDEVIEW’S
AS12
17.3 17.3 16.0 Standard
Reel, cathode / collector leaves first
AS21 Reel, anode / emitter leaves first
ASZ Ammopack
KS12
19.3 19.3 - -
Reel, cathode / collector leaves first
KS21 Reel, anode / emitter leaves first
KSZ Ammopack
CS12
22.0 22.0 -
Reel, cathode / collector leaves first
CS21 Reel, anode / emitter leaves first
CSZ Ammopack
ES12
- 24.0 24.0 Standard
Reel, cathode / collector leaves first
ES21 Reel, anode / emitter leaves first
ESZ Ammopack
EGZ - - 24.0
Ammopack
2 mm pin distance lead to lead
MS12
25.5 25.5 -
Reel, cathode / collector leaves first
MS21 Reel, anode / emitter leaves first
MSZ Ammopack
GSZ - - 29.0
Ammopack
2 mm pin distance lead to lead
FSZ - - 27.0 Standard Ammopack
FGZ - - 27.0
Ammopack
2 mm pin distance lead to lead
Identification label:

Quantity per box: 1800 pcs
Packaging and Order Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.7, 08-Aug-2022 31 Document Number: 80090
For technical questions, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
(1) MOQ: minimum order quantity
TUBE SPECIFICATION FIGURES
Fig. 52
PACKAGING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER MOQ (1) PCS PER TUBE TUBE SPEC.
(FIGURE)
CONSTITUENTS
(FORMS)
CNY70 4000 80 1 28
TCRT1000 1000 Bulk - 26
TCRT1010 1000 Bulk - 26
TCRT5000 4500 50 2 27
TCRT5000L 2400 48 3 27
TCST1030 5200 65 5 24
TCST1030L 2600 65 6 24
TCST1103 1020 85 4 24
TCST1202 1020 85 4 24
TCST1230 4800 60 7 24
TCST1300 1020 85 4 24
TCST2103 1020 85 4 24
TCST2202 1020 85 4 24
TCST2300 1020 85 4 24
TCST5250 4860 30 8 24
15198
Packaging and Order Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors